the judgment shall direct a sale in parcels specifying them, or so much thereof as will be sufficient to pay the amount then due for principal, interest and costs; and such judgment shall remain as security for any subsequent default.

TION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage and publication.

Approved April 9, 1895.

No. 250, 8.]

[Published April 11, 1895.

CHAPTER 162.

AN ACT in relation to claims against counties and amendatory of section 686, of the revised statutes of 1878.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. Section 686, of the revised stat-Relating to the utes, is hereby amended so as to read as fol- of claims lows: Section 686. When any claim shall be county board. allowed by any county board, either in whole or in part, said board shall direct orders to be drawn upon the county treasurer in favor of the claimant for the amount so allowed; but no order or orders, except for per diem and mileage of the members of the county board, however, shall be signed or issued upon any claim or part of a claim so allowed within five days after the date of such allowance; and any person whose claim has been allowed in part may receive the county orders issued for the part so allowed without prejudice to his right to appeal as to the part disallowed. But no county board shall issue a greater amount of county orders than the amount of the county taxes levied in such county for such year; and no

interest shall ever be paid by any county on

any county orders.

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage and publication.

Approved April 9, 1895.

No. 238, S.]

[Published April 11, 1895.

CHAPTER 163.

AN ACT to amend section 1987, of the revised statutes, relating to fire and police relief associations.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

Policemen relief associations.

Section 1987, of Sanborn and SECTION 1. Berryman's annotated statutes is hereby amended by inserting after the word "fire" in the second line of said section the words "or police," and by inserting after the words "of the city of ——," in the fourth line of said section, the words "or the policemen relief association of the city of —, as the case may be," and by striking out after the words "relief to," in said fourth line of said section 1987, the words "its sick and disabled members and their families," and inserting in lieu thereof the words "the sick and disabled members of such associations, and their families, and to the persons dependent upon the deceased members, and no others," and by inserting after the word "fire" in the sixth line of said section 1987, the words "or police," and by inserting after the word "member" in the seventh line of said section 1987. the words "after five years of service," and by inserting after the word "dues" in the ninth line of said section 1987, the words "un-